
STATE OF GEORGIA 
CITY OF AVONDALE ESTATES 
          

RESOLUTION NO. ____________ 
A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS 

OF THE CITY OF AVONDALE ESTATES ESTABLISHING THE 
OFFICIAL HOLIDAY CALENDAR FOR THE YEAR 2026 

 
WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Commissioners of the City recognize the importance of 
designating official holidays to ensure clear communications; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Commissioners find that it is necessary to provide a 
Holiday schedule for the orderly, planned, and legal provision of City services;   
 
BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, this 14th day of January 2026, that the Board of Mayor and 
Commissioners of the City of Avondale Estates designates the following dates as official 
holidays for 2026: 
 

1. Thursday, January 1, 2026 - New Years Day  
2. Monday, January 19, 2026 – Martin Luther King Day 
3. Monday, February 16, 2026 – Presidents Day 
4. Monday, May 25, 2026 – Memorial Day 
5. Friday, June 19, 2026 – Juneteenth    
6. Friday, July 3, 2026 – Independence Day 
7. Monday, September 7, 2026 – Labor Day 
8. Wednesday, November 11, 2026 – Veterans Day 
9. Thursday and Friday, November 26 and 27, 2026– Thanksgiving Day 
10. Thursday, December 24, 2026 – Christmas Eve 
11. Friday, December 25, 2026 – Christmas Day 

 
BOARD OF MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS OF 
THE CITY OF AVONDALE ESTATES, GEORGIA 
 
___________________________________ 
Jonathan Elmore, Mayor 

 
 

ATTEST: 
 
______________________________ 
Karina Reyna, City Clerk 
 


